NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE CARSON AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2015 4:30 P.M. COMMUNITY CENTER- SIERRA ROOM 851 EAST WILLIAM STREET CARSON CITY, NEVADA

The next meeting is tentatively scheduled for 4:30 p.m., Wednesday, February 11, 2015, at the Sierra Room - Community Center, 851 East William Street.

This agenda has been posted at the following locations on Thursday, January 8, 2015, before 5:00 p.m.:

CITY HALL, 201 North Carson Street

CARSON CITY LIBRARY, 900 North Roop Street

COMMUNITY CENTER, SIERRA ROOM, 851 East William Street

CARSON CITY PUBLIC WORKS, 3505 Butti Way

CARSON CITY PLANNING DIVISION, 108 E. Proctor Street

DOUGLAS COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICES, 1594 Esmeralda Avenue, Minden

LYON COUNTY MANAGER'S OFFICE, 27 South Main Street, Yerington

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, 1263 S. Stewart Street, Carson City